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Appn. Tariff Goods

No. Item

Rates of Duty

Part

B.P.

MFN.

1I
Gen. | Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To

12695 | 84.61

12610 | 84.61

Cocks and valves:—continued
Excluding—-continued

for steam:

kg/cm ?*)

p.s.i. (8.75 kg/cm %)

or fire hydrants

combination of these conditions

(27) Diaphragm valves of cast iron, screwed B.S.P.
hand wheel operated, suitable for use
with compressed air, water, and other
non-corrosive liquids, but not suitable

Screwed 17, %", 1”7, up to 250 p.s.i. (17.5
kg/ cm 2) 11” up to 175 p.s.i., (12.5
kg/cm2) 2” up to 125 p.s.i. (8.75
Flanged: to B.S. table D. 2” up to 125

NOTE: this approval does not cover taps, bibcocks,

Free

Valves, peculiar to use for operation by instruments, | Free
recording and non-recording, capable of being set to
maintain automatically at a pre-determined level,
temperature, humidity, liquid level, pressure, or any

Free

Free

Free 10.2

Free 10.2

108

1/2/73

1/1/72

30/6/76

30/6/74

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 May 1974. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing
charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of April 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works

Civil Engineering—
Tamatea High School: stormwater and sewage disposal

Building—

Waiouru Military Camp: construction of two laundry and drying room additions

Massey University: construction of administration block
New workshop and store, Tauranga .. ..
University of Waikato: lerary, Stage I..

Pearse House: partitioning ..

Housing—

Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.
Contract No.

12/1265: three single units at Christchurch ..
12/1266: three single units at Bishopdale, Christchurch
12/1269: two single units at Bishopdale, Christchurch
12/1271: ten single units at Waimairi

14/80: three single units at Westport ..

21/340: three single units at Gisborne

21/341: three single units at Gisborne

24/261: two single units at Timaru ..

33/268: six single units at New Plyrmouth
36/424: three single units at Napier

48/26: four single units at Kaiapoi

62/62: four single units at Gore

99/16: two single units at Shannon

132/12: two single units at Waihi

141/5: two single units at Waverley

162/13/49: one single unit at Clinton ..
173/10/156: one single unit at Pahiatua ..
185/12/97: four single units at Lake Coleridge
185/15/64: seven single units at New Plymouth. .
208/793: three single units at Porirua .. ..
246/3: two single units at Kaitangata . . ..
256/11: five single units at Mount Maunganui ..
282/283: six single units at Mangere

282/288: three single units at Mangere

Successful Tenderer

Tony O’Malley Excavators Ltd.

T. C. Buys
J. L. McMillan and Lockwood Ltd.

Street Construction Ltd.
Street Construction Ltd.
L. V. Rixon Ltd. ..

R. C. Ferguson ..
A. Sefton and Co. Ltd.

B. S. Barker

Enterprise Homes Ltd.

Westport Building Co. Ltd.

W. M. Wareham ..
D. P. Longdill Ltd.
S. S. Home Son Ltd.
Arms Bros. Ltd.

L. P. Harris Ltd.

D. N. Timperley ..
Archer Building Contractors Ltd.
W. H. Feasey .
Tlmjoy Homes Ltd.
N.J M
Carter and De Groot

F. C. Hunt

. Anderson

Car and Eder Builders
Pepper Housing Ltd.
C. T. Poulsen

A. S. Beck

Camerson Homes Ltd.
N. J. Ranum 1967 Ltd.
C. N. Dick and Son Ltd.

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works and Development.

Amount of
Tender
Accepted
$

26,566.40

29,929.00

1,319,172.00
678.378.00
2,051, 601.00
144,012.00

58,722.00
48.121.00
30,481.00

151,793.00

48,900.00
41.126.00
44.,120.00
33,244.00
95.239.00
47.258.00
70,329.00
78.931.00
32.704.30
32.653.63
37.281.84
20,129.88
23,486.00
85.421.00

124,108.00

1

58,728.00
34.676.90
87.472.91
03,118.00
49.566.00



