10 April

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
12695	84.61	Cocks and valves:—continued Excluding—continued (27) Diaphragm valves of cast iron, screwed B.S.P. hand wheel operated, suitable for use with compressed air, water, and other non-corrosive liquids, but not suitable for steam: Screwed: ½", 4", 1", up to 250 p.s.i. (17.5 kg/cm ²) 1½", up to 175 p.s.i., (12.5 kg/cm ²) 2" up to 125 p.s.i. (8.75 kg/cm ²) Flanged: to B.S. table D. 2" up to 125 p.s.i. (8.75 kg/cm ²)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	108	1/2/73	30/6/76
12610	84.61	NOTE: this approval does not cover taps, bibcocks, or fire hydrants Valves, peculiar to use for operation by instruments, recording and non-recording, capable of being set to maintain automatically at a pre-determined level, temperature, humidity, liquid level, pressure, or any combination of these conditions	Free	Free	Free	10.2	9	1/1/72	30/6/74

Tariff Notice No. 1974/40-Applications for Continuation of Approval-continued

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 May 1974. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of April 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

-							
Name of Works Successful Tenderer Civil Engineering—							
Tamatea High School: stormwater and sewage disposal		Tony O'Malley Excavators Ltd.	. 26,566.40				
		Tony o maney Executators Etc.	. 20,000.10				
Building—							
Waiouru Military Camp: construction of two laundry and drying r Massey University: construction of administration block New workshop and store, Tauranga University of Waikato: Library, Stage I Pearse House: partitioning Housing—		J. L. McMillan and Lockwood Ltd Street Construction Ltd Street Construction Ltd	. 29,929.00 . 1,319,172.00 . 678,378.00 . 2,051,601.00 . 144,012.00				
			50 500 00				
Contract No. 12/1265: three single units at Christchurch Contract No. 12/1266: three single units at Bishopdale, Christchurc			. 58,722.00 . 48,121.00				
Contract No. 12/1260: timee single units at Bishopdale, Christchurch		D C D-1	. 48,121.00				
Contract No. 12/1271: ten single units at Waimairi		E () II I I I	. 151,793.00				
Contract No. 14/80: three single units at Westport		THE PARTY OF THE	. 48,900.00				
Contract No. 21/340: three single units at Gisborne		XX7 NA XX7 1	. 41,126.00				
Contract No. 21/341: three single units at Gisborne			. 44,120.00				
Contract No. 24/261: two single units at Timaru	•• ••		. 33,244.00				
Contract No. 33/268: six single units at New Plymouth	•• ••		. 95,239.00				
Contract No. 36/424: three single units at Napier	•• ••		. 47,258.00				
Contract No. 48/26: four single units at Kaiapoi Contract No. 62/62: four single units at Gore	•• ••		. 70,329.00				
Contract NL 00/16 there are in all and the st Shares and	•• ••	W/ II France	. 78,931.00 . 32,704.30				
Contract No. 99/16: two single units at Shannon Contract No. 132/12: two single units at Waihi		There is not The second The d	. 32,704.30				
Contract No. 141/5: two single units at Waverley		N I M Anderson	. 37,281.84				
Contract No. 162/13/49: one single unit at Clinton		Contan and De Creat	20,129.88				
Contract No. 173/10/156: one single unit at Pahiatua		E C II	. 23,486.00				
Contract No. 185/12/97: four single units at Lake Coleridge		Concernd Edge Devildent	. 85,421.00				
Contract No. 185/15/64: seven single units at New Plymouth		Descent II and in a 1 th	. 124,108.00				
Contract No. 208/793: three single units at Porirua			. 58,728.00				
Contract No. 246/3: two single units at Kaitangata			. 34,676.90				
Contract No. 256/11: five single units at Mount Maunganui			. 87,472.91				
Contract No. 282/283: six single units at Mangere	•• ••		. 103,118.00				
Contract No. 282/288: three single units at Mangere	•• ••	C. N. Dick and Son Ltd	. 49,566.00				

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works and Development.